

February 8, 2020

To,
BSE Limited
Security Code - 517385

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Symbol - SYMPHONY

Sub.: Submission of newspaper clippings of publication of unaudited financial results

Dear Sir,

We are submitting herewith newspaper clippings of publication of unaudited financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2019, in Economics Times English edition and Financial Express Gujarati edition on February 8, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For, Symphony Limited



Mayur Barvadiya
Company Secretary



Encl.: As above

Email: companysecretary@symphonylimited.com

As Sun Sets Over Entrance, SEZ Road May Fall Silent

Direct tax stops only to those starting operations before March 31, 2020

Kailash.Babar@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: With the Union budget not extending the Sunset Clause beyond March 31, the recent rush seen among corporate tenants to operate out of Special Economic Zones (SEZ) in order to avail tax benefits is likely to abate.

Experts, however, said that the government may announce a new framework, as SEZs have proved their employment generation and export potential over the last decade or so.

According to Section 10AA of the Income Tax Act, units in SEZs get a phased tax holiday for a period of 15 years. The benefit is available to only those units that start operations before March 31 this year.

Around one-third of India's office market supply comes from SEZs, an Information Technology SEZs form a major chunk of exports, valued at more than \$45 billion annually.

Technology, engineering and manufacturing companies are the most represented in SEZ facilities.

"The Sunset Clause, which comes into effect from April 1, gives companies an opportunity to explore cost savings over the longer term as the indirect tax benefits in SEZs will continue," said Ramita Arora, managing director (Bengaluru), Cushman and Wakefield.

Units in SEZs that start operations from April will not be eligible for direct tax benefits. The Sunset Clause will, however, not impact their indirect tax calculations, as they will continue to



BENEFITS STILL

The Sunset Clause will not impact indirect tax stops such as exemptions on GST and incentives on exports

receive benefits such as exemptions on GST and incentives on exports, as long as they are operational. "Expansion or relocation can be explored by occupiers having existing SEZ units in order to explore cost savings over the longer term as the indirect tax benefits in SEZs will continue," said Ramita Arora, managing director (Bengaluru), Cushman and Wakefield.

Out of the total 64 operational IT SEZs in the country, Bengaluru leads with a share of 32%, followed by Hyderabad at 16%, Pune at 14% and Chennai at 14%. Since the SEZ Act came into force in 2005, over 2 million jobs have been created, with an incremental annual growth rate of 25.2%.

The share of SEZ exports in India's

total exports value has grown to around 30%. In 2018-19, according to a recent joint report by Cushman and Wakefield India and Dhruva Advisors.

"Out of total SEZ exports, services and particularly IT services, have contributed the largest share. This fact will be given due attention when the government contemplates a new framework to boost both exports as well as employment in these hubs," one SEZ developer said.

The SEZ policy review committee commissioned by the Ministry of Commerce last year recommended categorising the entire SEZs as infrastructure to allow developers to seek alternative financing options.

The committee, headed by Bharat Forge's Baba Kalyani, also sought an extension of the sunset date from March 2020 for the services sector in order to retain the benefit of the existing income tax exemption on their export proceeds.

'Essar Steel Turns Cash-flow Positive on Monthly Basis'

Rakhi.Mazumdar@timesgroup.com

Kolkata: Essar Steel has emerged cash-flow positive on a monthly basis and the steelmaker's new owner, ArcelorMittal Nippon Steel India, expects it to remain so in the coming months of 2020 as well.

ArcelorMittal group chief financial officer Aditya Mittal said Essar Steel achieved earnings before interest tax depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) of \$600 million on an annualised basis in January. The steel plant at Hazira in Gujarat has also set a production record in January 2020 and now has a run rate of 7.4 million tonnes, he said. "That is a 40% increase in production with minimal capex compared to its run rate of 5.2 MT when we did due diligence on it."

Mittal was responding to a query during ArcelorMittal's earnings call.

"Essar Steel is cash-flow positive on a monthly basis, we expect it to remain so in 2020 too," Mittal said. "The idea is not to send cash to the company. Essar should be able to finance its growth on its own. That is how we want to run this facility," he said, adding, "Today, the Essar Steel balance sheet has some cash because of the equity injection that we have made."

For ArcelorMittal, the Essar Steel acquisition marks the culmination of a 15-year journey to establish a meaningful presence in India, he said.

Aditya Mittal said Essar's net debt would not be affected much due to the acquisition. "Essar Steel is cash-flow positive on a monthly basis, we expect it to remain so in 2020 too," Mittal said. "The idea is not to send cash to the company. Essar should be able to finance its growth on its own. That is how we want to run this facility," he said, adding, "Today, the Essar Steel balance sheet has some cash because of the equity injection that we have made."



Alkem Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office: Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id: investors@alkem.com

CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2019

(₹ in Million except per share data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine months ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21,818.4	62,953.7	19,263.2	73,571.9
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4,046.1	10,244.9	2,580.6	9,546.6
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,046.1	10,244.9	2,580.6	9,546.6
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	3,819.8	9,383.0	2,025.3	7,605.1
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	3,930.3	9,447.2	1,651.3	7,916.2
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	54,154.3
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per share: ₹ 2/- (not annualised for quarters)				
a	Basic (in ₹)	31.95	78.48	16.94	63.61
b	Diluted (in ₹)	31.95	78.48	16.94	63.61

Notes:

1 Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from Operations	15,964.0	49,895.6	15,358.4	57,140.9
b. Profit Before Tax	3,378.0	10,316.5	2,869.2	9,439.6
c. Profit After Tax	3,485.7	9,932.1	2,412.3	7,998.4

2 The above unaudited financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 6 February 2020 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7 February 2020. The figures for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019.

3 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7 February 2020 have declared an interim dividend of ₹ 22 (Rupees Twenty two only) per equity share (1100% on the face value of ₹ 2 each) for the financial year ended 2019-20.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

Many Foreign Investors Not Filing Returns May Have to Pay More Taxes

Sachin.Dave@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: Foreign investors may now have to choose between paying additional taxes and not face harassment from the tax authorities or to paying lower taxes and continue with scrutiny from the taxman.

The government in the recent budget announced that foreign investors can opt not to file tax returns in India if they let go of tax treaty benefits. As per most of the tax treaties, the tax rate on royalties and technical fees paid to investors outside India is at 10%.

Tax experts say that as per the finance bill, foreign companies who have tax withheld at less than that specified in section 115A (0.6% or 10.9%) would not be able to benefit from the exemption from filing of tax returns, extended in this budget. "In majority of the cases, the actual withholding rates are less than those prescribed under the Income Tax Act and would tend to be the tax treaty rate (mostly 10%), which doesn't include surcharge and cess. Companies having low taxable income from India may ask their clients to deduct the TDS (tax deducted at source) at the higher rate and not the treaty rates to escape from compliance of filing tax returns in India," said Amit Maheshwari, partner, Ashok Maheshwari & Associates.

Foreign portfolio investors (FPIs), private equity (PE) funds and multinationals pay 10% tax under most tax treaties and will end up paying 0.92% more if they choose not to file returns. Additional 0.92% means a cost leading to millions of dollars for most investors say industry trackers.

"The recent change in the finance

NO ESCAPE

Govt has said in the budget that foreign investors can opt not to file tax returns here if they let go of tax treaty benefits

bill would mean that any foreign investor including FPI, multinational or a PE fund will have two choices, either take advantage of the double tax avoidance agreements (DTAA) and pay 10% (and file tax returns) or not file returns and pay 10.92% (0.92% more tax). The tax arbitrage will become huge for several companies, royalties and technical fees could be huge for many of them," said Amit Maheshwari, partner at Sharad Amarchand Mangaldas.

According to the people in the know many foreign investors have resorted to their tax experts and are seeking their opinion on the same. For several foreign investors the attraction of not filing tax returns in India and thereby saving themselves from deep tax scrutiny is high. However, the additional taxes to be paid may be a dampener.

Most of the tax treaties will have this issue, say industry trackers. "In certain cases, like the India-US tax treaty, withholding is done as per the Act, since treaty rate is higher and therefore the exemption would be available. Also, in cases where refund is to be taken, foreign companies will need to file a return to claim a refund," said Maheshwari.

Promoters Plan to Clear Emami Share Pledge by Mar '21

Writankar.Mukherjee@timesgroup.com

Kolkata: Emami Group promoter-director Mohan Goenka said the promoters will bring down their pledge in the flagship FMCG arm Emami to zero by March 2021.

He said the promoters would require \$500-600 crore in addition to the money coming from the just-signed \$5,500 crore deal with Nuvocon Vistas Corporation to sell the cement business, to completely clear the \$5,000 crore loan against promoter shares in the FMCG firm. For this, the group is looking at monetising other assets like power and real estate, and may also consider the hospital business, if required.

"The intent of promoters is to bring down the pledge to zero even in difficult times," said Goenka, who is also an executive director in Emami.

Goenka said the promoter pledge in Emami will come down to less than 25% from around 70% now of the total promoter holding. It would have come down to 15-17%, but there is 8% security guarantee to Nuvocon in terms of promoter shares in Emami for a legal case against the cement company regarding some mines, he said. He refused to share further details on the case.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the client is negotiating to purchase and acquire from Mrs. Kapana R. Shrinikar ("the Owner"), an adult, residing in Mumbai, the following: (a) 5 (five) fully paid up shares of the face value of Rs.50/- (Rupees Fifty only) each bearing distinctive Nos. 151 to 155 (both inclusive) and represented by Share Certificate No. 29 dated 1st September 1967 issued by Mount Union Co-operative Housing Society Limited ("the said Society"); (b) 5 (five) fully paid up shares of the face value of Rs.50/- (Rupees Fifty only) each bearing distinctive Nos. 591 to 595 (both inclusive) and represented by Share Certificate No. 121 dated 12th October 1960 issued by the said Society together with (c) right, title and interest of the Owner in Flat No.34 measuring 1340 square feet of built up area on the 5th floor of the building known as Mount Union Building ("the said Building") constructed on all that piece and parcel of land bearing C.S. No. 674 in Malabar and Cumbala Division situated at Dr. D.D. Marg, Peddar Road, Mumbai - 400026 ("said Land") and (d) one open car parking space bearing No. 32 on the said Land and a garage bearing Garage No. 38 measuring 285 square feet of built up area in the said Building (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the said Property"). The client has instructed us to investigate the title of the Owner to the said Property. The said Property is more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written.

All persons having or claiming any estate, right, title, interest or demand whatsoever to or in respect of the said Property or any part thereof or against the Owner, whether by way of sale, mortgage, lease, sub-lease, transfer, charge, lien, tenancy, sub-tenancy, license, gift, devise, bequest, exchange, possession, share, inheritance, trust, maintenance, easement, encumbrance, charge or otherwise howsoever, are hereby required to make the same known in writing along with relevant documentary proof in that regard to the undersigned at its office at 123, M.G. Road, M.M. Wadia Building, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 within 14 days from the date of this notice failing which the intended transaction will be completed in favour of our client without any recourse or reference to any such right or claim and such right or claim, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO:

5 (five) fully paid up shares of the face value of Rs.50/- (Rupees Fifty only) each bearing distinctive Nos. 151 to 155 (both inclusive) represented by Share Certificate No. 29 dated 1st September 1967 and 5 (five) fully paid up shares of the face value of Rs.50/- (Rupees Fifty only) each bearing distinctive Nos. 591 to 595 (both inclusive) and represented by Share Certificate No. 121 dated 12th October 1960 issued by Mount Union Co-operative Housing Society Limited together with right, title and interest of the Owner in Flat No.34 measuring 1340 square feet built up area on the 5th floor of the building known as Mount Union Building constructed on all that piece and parcel of land bearing C.S. No. 674 in Malabar and Cumbala Division situated at Dr. D.D. Marg, Peddar Road, Mumbai - 400026, in the city of Mumbai and in the Registration District and Sub-District of Mumbai City along with 1 (one) open car parking space bearing No.32 and a garage bearing Garage No. 38 measuring 285 square feet.

DATED THIS 8th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2020

(Denzil Arambhan)

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED				
REGD. OFFICE :- In the premises of Sintex-BAPL Ltd., Near Seven Garma, Kalol (N.G.)-382 721 Web Site: www.sintexpastics.com, E-Mail: info@sintex-plastics.com • CIN: L74120GJ2015PLC084071 Tel No. (02764)-253500				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019				
('₹ In Crores, except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2019	Nine months ended 31/12/2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 31/12/2018
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	199.98	744.51	579.31
2.	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(352.70)	(865.04)	(3.63)
3.	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(352.70)	(1365.04)	(3.63)
4.	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	436.31	(408.59)	26.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	596.47	(243.92)	26.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	63.10	63.10	63.10
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)	28.33	(26.53)	0.41
	1. Basic:	28.33	(26.53)	0.41
	2. Diluted:	26.62	(24.93)	0.41
Notes: 1. Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 7, 2020.				
2. Key numbers of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are as under:				
('₹ In Crores)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2019	Nine months ended 31/12/2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 31/12/2018	
Total income from operations (Net)	1.09	3.42	1.74	
Net Profit/Loss Before Tax	(2.79)	(345.31)	1.18	
Net Profit/Loss After Tax	(2.79)	(321.39)	0.85	
3. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.				
4. Above is an extract of the detailed/full format of Unaudited Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015. Full format of said Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE & NSE at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.sintexpastics.com.				
5. #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in Statement of P&L Account in accordance with IndAS Rules.				
Date : February 7, 2020 Place : Ahmedabad				
For SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED AMIT D. PATEL, CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR				

૧૮

ફાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ

અમદાવાદ, શનિવાર, તા. ૮ ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૨૦

INOX WIND LIMITED				
Regd. Off.: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh CIN: L31901HP2009PLC031083 Tel./ Fax: 01975-272001 E-mail: investors.iwl@inoxwind.com Website: www.inoxwind.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st DECEMBER, 2019				
(Rs. in Lakh)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2019 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-12-2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-12-2018 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	17,274	57,093	39,078
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(4,183)	(13,417)	274
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(2,747)	(8,722)	169
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(2,701)	(8,632)	186
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	22,192	22,192	22,192
6	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.24)	(3.93)	0.08
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(1.24)	(3.93)	0.08
Notes:				
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7 th February, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the quarter ended 31 st December, 2019.				
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).				
3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:				
(Rs. in Lakh)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2019 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-12-2019 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-12-2018 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	19,837	39,469	35,104
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(697)	(8,884)	1,641
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(453)	(5,749)	1,078
On behalf of the Board of Directors For Inox Wind Limited SD/- Devansh Jain Director				
Place: Noida Date : 7 th February, 2020				

WORLD LEADER IN AIR COOLING					
SYMPHONY LIMITED					
('₹ in Crores)					
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019					
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	
	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-18	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Revenue from operations	207	562	159	386	
Other Income	11	33	10	23	
Total Revenue	218	595	169	409	
Profit before exceptional items and tax	77	181	57	114	
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	4	
Net Profit before Tax	77	181	57	110	
Net Profit after Tax	58	141	43	82	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	60	140	42	77	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	14	14	14	14	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) *					
Basic & diluted (₹)	8.31	20.09	6.02	11.68	
('₹ in Crores)					
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019					
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	
	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-18	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Revenue from operations	290	854	240	609	
Other Income	10	33	13	28	
Total Revenue	300	887	253	637	
Profit before exceptional items and tax	73	179	51	120	
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	4	
Net Profit before Tax	73	179	51	116	
Net Profit after Tax	51	142	37	88	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	53	141	36	83	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	14	14	14	14	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) *					
Basic & diluted (₹)	7.34	20.33	5.29	12.60	
* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019, December 31, 2018.					
NOTES:					
1. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 07, 2020 declared 3rd interim dividend of 1000% i.e. ₹ 20/- per equity share of ₹ 2/- each amounting to ₹ 168.67 crores (including dividend distribution tax ₹ 28.76 crores) comprising as under:					
Particulars	Dividend Per Share ₹ (FV ₹ 2)	% of Dividend	Dividend Amount (₹ in Crores)	DDT (₹ in Crores)	Total Pay out (₹ in Crores)
Special Dividend	18.00	900%	125.92	25.88	151.80
Interim Dividend	2.00	100%	13.99	2.88	16.87
Total	20.00	1000%	139.91	28.76	168.67
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www. bseindia.com and on Company's website www.symphonylimited.com.					
By Order Of The Board For Symphony Limited					
Achal Bakeri Chairman & Managing Director DIN-00397573					
Place : Ahmedabad Date : February 07, 2020					
World's Largest manufacture of Residential, Commercial and Industrial Air Coolers; Available in more than 60 countries. Symphony Limited, Symphony House, FP-12 TP-50, Bodakdev, Off SG Highway, Ahmedabad 380059, India. CIN: L32201GJ1988PLC010331 Web: www.symphonylimited.com Email: corporate@symphonylimited.com Phone: +91-79-66211111 Fax: +91-79-66211139					

Ecoplast Ltd.

N. H. No 8, Water Works Cross Road, Abrama, Valsad, Gujarat - 396 002 | Tel No : 02632 - 226157 / 226560

Website : www.ecoplastindia.com | Email : investor@ecoplastindia.com

CIN -L25200GJ1981PLC004375

Extract of Un audited Financiae Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31/12/2019

Particulars	Rs. Lacs										
	Standalone						Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 31/12/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Quarter ended 31/12/2018	Nine Months ended 31/12/2019	Nine Months ended 31/12/2018	Year ended 31/03/2019	Quarter ended 31/12/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Quarter ended 31/12/2018	Nine Months ended 31/12/2019	Nine Months ended 31/12/2018
1 Total income from operations	2489.57	2378.59	2149.28	7299.57	7029.52	9380.72	2499.20	2485.21	2277.04	7525.92	7766.32
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	152.91	149.54	98.62	413.90	197.28	392.22	132.58	152.77	87.57	408.90	175.83
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	24.55	149.54	98.62	285.54	197.28	392.22	18.63	152.77	87.57	294.95	175.83
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(13.79)	105.40	97.16	174.76	178.30	338.90	(28.42)	114.51	86.11	181.34	156.85
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(23.85)	95.33	78.37	144.57	151.46	311.98	(38.48)	104.44	67.32	151.15	130.01
6 Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,628.70	-	-			
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -											
1. Basic	(0.46)	3.51	3.24	5.83	5.94	11.30	(0.95)	3.82	2.87	6.04	5.23
2. Diluted	(0.46)	3.51	3.24	5.83	5.94	11.30	(0.95)	3.82	2.87	6.04	5.23

Note :-

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended Un audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.ecoplastindia.com.

b) The above Un audited results were reviewed by Audit Committee & approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7 th February 2020.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 07th February, 2020

On Behalf of Board of Directors
J. B. DESAI
Managing Director

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा
Bank of Baroda
India's International Bank

મિલકતના કબજાને લગતી સુચના (અચલ મિલકત)

નીચે સહી કરનારાએ સીઝ્યુરીટાઇઝેશન એન્ડ રીફાઇન્સિંગ ઓફ ફાઇનાન્સીયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્જીસમિન્ટ ઓફ સીઝ્યુરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટ્સ (સેકન્ડ) એક્ટ, ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ તેમજ કલમ ૧૩(૧૨) ના નિયમ ૯ની સાથે વાંચતા સીઝ્યુરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટ્સ (એન્જીસમિન્ટ) ટ્રસ્ટ ૨૦૨૦ મળેલા અધિકારો હેઠળ બેંક ઓફ બરોડા ના અધિકૃત અધિકારીની રૂબરૂ નીચે જણાવેલા બાકી દેવાદાર શ્રી જુનેદ઼ બાબુલાલ પંચાની ડીમાન્ડ નોટીસ તા.૦૩-૦૮-૨૦૧૭ પાઠવીને નોટીસ માં બાકી ખાતેદાર સામે દર્શાવેલી રકમ રૂ.૧૨,૬૩,૩૨૫/- (રૂ. બાર લાખ ત્રેસ઼ હજાર ત્રણસો પચ્ચીસ પુરા) અને વધુ વ્યાજ અને ચાર્જ લાગુ સુચના જારી કર્યાની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની મુદતમાં પરત ચૂકવણી કરવા જણાવ્યું હતું.

બાકી દેવાદાર નીચે જણાવેલી રકમોની પરત ચૂકવણી કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી, આ સાથે બાકી દેવાદાર અને નાગરિકને જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે સહી કરનારે અને આવેલા કોષ્ટકમાં દર્શાવેલી મિલકતનું ઉપર જણાવેલા નિયમો ૯ ને સંબંધીત ૧૩ની પેટા કલમ (૪) ની સાથે વટકુમ્મર એક્ટ વાંચતા પ્રાપ્ત થતી સત્તાઓ અનુસાર કબજો તા. ૦૪ ફેબ્રુઆરી ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ લીધો છે.

દેવાદારને ધ્યાન દોરવામાં આવે છે કે પોતાની મિલકત સેકેશન ૧૩ ના એક્ટ હેઠળ સબ સેકેશન (૮) મુજબ મિલકત મેળવવા રકમ ભરવા સમયની જોગવાઈ કરવામાં આવી છે.

બાકી ખાતેદાર તથા સામાન્ય સંદર્ભમાં નાગરિકોને અને નીચે જણાવેલી અનુસુચિત મિલકતની બાબતમાં કોઈપણ પ્રકારનો વ્યવહાર કે લેવડ દેવડ ન કરવા ચેતવણી આપવામાં આવે છે, બેંક ઓફ બરોડા, ગોરવા શાખા, વડોદરા હાલ આરઓએસએઆરની શાખા, વડોદરા રકમ રૂ.૧૨,૬૩,૩૨૫/- (રૂ. બાર લાખ ત્રેસ઼ હજાર ત્રણસો પચ્ચીસ પુરા) અને વધુ વ્યાજ અને ચાર્જ લાગુ નોટીસ આપ્યાની તારીખ સુધી.

અચલ સંપત્તી નું વર્ણન

સમગ્ર મિલકતનો ફ્લેટ નં. કી/૨૦૧, બીજા માળે,ટાવર કી, અવિભાજ્ય સરખા ભાગે કોમન અને જમીનનું સેકશન ૨૭.૧૮ સ્કે.મીટર બાંધકામ સાથેનું સેકશન આધારે ૫૦.૩૬ સ્કે.મીટર. જે સ્કીમ જાણીતી રાધે લાઈફ સ્ટાઈલ, જમીનનો રે.સ.નં. ૩૮૩/૧ પેકી ગામ કોચલી,તા. અને જુલો વડોદરામાં આવેલ છે. જેની ચતુ:સીમા: પૂર્વે : ૧૨ મીટર રોડ,પશ્ચિમે : ફ્લેટ નં.કી-૨૦૪.૯તર : ટાવર-સી,દક્ષિણે :ફ્લેટ નં.કી-૨૦૨

તારીખ : ૦૪-૦૨-૨૦૨૦ રજબ : વડોદરા

અધિકૃત અધિકારી, બેંક ઓફ બરોડા

મદ્રાસ ફર્ટિલાઇઝર્સ લિમિટેડ

MADRAS FERTILIZERS LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking)

Regd. Office : Manali, Chennai 600 068.

CIN No.L32201TN1966GOI005469 Website : www.madrasfert.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Fig. in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	48085	31269	59471	83136	120948	159300
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	190	(4667)	773	(13212)	(9198)	(8085)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	190	(4667)	773	(13212)	(9198)	(8085)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	190	(4667)	773	(13212)	(9198)	(8085)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	190	(4667)	773	(13212)	(9198)	(8324)
6	Equity Share Capital	16110	16110	16110	16110	16110	16110
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic :- Diluted :-	 (0.12) (0.12)	 (2.90) (2.90)	 (0.48) (0.48)	 (8.20) (8.20)	 (5.71) (5.71)	 (5.02) (5.02)

Notes:

1. The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon its recommendation, were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on February 07, 2020.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.madrasfert.co.in.

By order of the Board

Sd/-

U Saravanan

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN 07274628

Place : Chennai

Date : 07.02.2020